502091444 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIGENE CORPORATION	10/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC.	
Street Address:	1201 CLOPPER ROAD	
City:	GAITHERSBURG	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022202213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2912943-002002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Holly

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Incorp Digene to Qiagen Gaithersburg Inc last 2 pgs #page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Incorp Digene to Qiagen Gaithersburg Inc last 2 pgs #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0529 H \$40.00 12622

502091444



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIGENE CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGENE CORPORATION" TO "QIAGEN
GAITHERSBURG, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY
OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007.

4393885 8100 **0712153**97



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6155327

DATE: 11-13-07

PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIGENE CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Digene Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on July 23, 2007 under the name Energy Merger Sub, Inc. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was amended by a Certificate of Ownership and Merger filed on July 30, 2007 which changed its name to Digene Corporation. The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to QIAGEN Gaithersburg, Inc. by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

"QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC."

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be November 1, 2007.

Signed this 24 th day of October, 2007.

Peer M. Schatz

President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:13 PM 10/30/2007 FILED 02:11 PM 10/30/2007 SRV 071169851 - 4393885 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 10/11/2012